Regd. Office: D-251, Ground Floor, Defence

Colony, New Delhi- 110024

Ph.

: 011-68888824

DURGESH MERCHANTS LIMITED

CIN: L65923DL1984PLC248322

Email ID Website

: <u>durgeshmerchants@gmail.com</u> : <u>www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com</u>

Date: 07th April, 2023

To,

The Executive Director,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Kolkata-700 001, West Bengal

(Scrip Code: 100143)

ISIN: INE616Q01011

Sub: Submission of Compliance Report on Investor Grievances of Durgesh Merchants Limited ("the Company")

Dear Sir(s),

In compliance with Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Report on Investor Grievances of the Company for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2023.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

For Durgesh Merchants Limited

For Durgesh Merchants Limited

AasthaWii

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Company Secretary

Office Address: D-251, Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024

Encl: As mentioned above

Regd. Office: D-251, Ground Floor, Defence

Colony, New Delhi- 110024

Ph. : 011-68888824

. . .

Email ID : <u>durgeshmerchants@gmail.com</u>
Website : <u>www.durgeshmerchantsltd.com</u>

DURGESH MERCHANTS LIMITED

CIN: L65923DL1984PLC248322

of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

1. Name of the Company: Durgesh Merchants Limited

2. Quarter Ended: 31st March, 2023

The Company is registered on SCORES platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

Quarterly Compliance Report on Investor Grievance pursuant to Regulation 13(3)

As required under the Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is the list of complainants, complaints resolved as pending for the consideration.

Number of Investor	Complaints	Complaints	Complaints
Complaints pending at	received during	Disposed of	remaining
the beginning of the	the Quarter from	during the quarter	unresolved at the
Quarter starting from	1 st January, 2023	from 1st January,	end of the Quarter
1st January, 2023	to 31st March,	2023 to 31st	ended on 31st
	2023	March, 2023	March, 2023
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

For Durgesh Merchants Limited For Durgesh Merchants Limited

Company Secretary

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Office Address: D-251, Ground Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024